
 

U.S. Department of the Interior 
U.S. Geological Survey 

Suggested citation: U.S. Geological Survey, 2012, Water-resources data for the United States, Water 
Year 2011: U.S. Geological Survey Water-Data Report WDR-US-2011, site 393902076160001, 

accessed at http://wdr.water.usgs.gov/wy2011/pdfs/393902076160001.2011.pdf 

Water-Data Report 2011 

393902076160001 Local number HA Bd  31 
Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers 

Baltimore Gabbro Complex 

Harford County, MD 

LOCATION.--Lat 39°39'02.32", long 76°15'58.32" referenced to North American Datum of 1983, Harford County, MD, Hydrologic Unit 02050306, near 
intersection of Whiteford Rd and Dublin Rd, Dublin. 

GROUNDWATER RECORDS 

WELL CHARACTERISTICS.--Depth 25.9 ft. Upper casing diameter 36 in; top of first opening undefined, bottom of last opening undefined.   Dug, stone-lined, 
water-table well. 

DATUM.--Land-surface datum is 455.4 ft above North American Vertical Datum of 1988. Measuring point:  At wooden floor, 0.10 ft above land-surface 
datum,  Mar. 7, 1985, to present. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--May 1954 to current year. 

GAGE.--Water level measurements by U.S. Geological Survey personnel. Equipped with water-level recorder from July 1954 to August 1958. 

REMARKS.--Maryland Groundwater-Level Monitoring Network observation well. 

EXTREMES FOR PERIOD OF RECORD.--Highest water level measured, 2.00 ft below land surface, May 7, 1958; lowest measured, 20.25 ft below land 
surface, September 25, 2002. 

 
WATER LEVELS IN FEET BELOW LAND-SURFACE DATUM 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2010 TO SEPTEMBER 2011 
[Measurement method: T, electric tape.  Water-level status: - - , static.] 

Date 
Water 
level 

Measure- 
ment 

method 

Water- 
level 
status Date 

Water 
level 

Measure- 
ment 

method 

Water- 
level 
status 

Oct 25 9.54 T -- Apr 25 4.62 T -- 
Nov 22 10.35 T -- May 23 7.22 T -- 
Dec 20 8.85 T -- Jun 28 10.00 T -- 
Jan 24 10.34 T -- Jul 21 11.27 T -- 
Feb 23 8.34 T -- Aug 18 11.69 T -- 
Mar 21 4.70 T -- Sep 19 6.10 T -- 

Water year 2011 highest: 4.62, Apr 25, 2011; lowest: 11.69, Aug 18, 2011 

 

http://wdr.water.usgs.gov/
http://waterdata.usgs.gov/nwis/nwisman/?site_no=393902076160001
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12.0 448.0 

11.0 449.0 

10.0 450.0 

9.0 451.0 

8.0 452.0 

7.0 453.0 

6.0 454.0 

5.0 455.0 

4.0 456.0 
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